award/approve 

Over $300,000  Formal competitive bidding is required as 
described in RCW 39.04; 35.23.352. 

Awarded/Approved by City 
Council 

A. CITY LABOR FORCE 
The City may use Public Work employees to perform and execute all projects not 
exceeding sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000) if more than one craft or trade is 
involved, or not exceeding forty thousand dollars ($40,000) if a single craft or trade 
is involved. These projects include equipment, supplies, and labor costs. All 
projects conducted with City Labor Force must be documented in a list format for